1-36-1 JUN

original document.

David S. Safran Name of Person Signing

09/147580

Docket No. 1118-17

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Oliver JUNG, Siegfried REICHMANN, Bernd ALLEFELD, Bernd WEYERSTALL, Berthold HUESSLER, Bernd HUSTER, Hansjuergen LINDE, Uwe NEUMANN, Heinrich PLETT and Stefan SCHWITTERS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes _X No Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Street Address: Postfach 30 02 20 City Stuttgart Country Germany Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? ____ Yes _X_ No Name of Conveyance: X Assignment __ Security Agreement Execution Date: September 4, 1998, September 8, 1998, September 9, 1998, September 9, 1998, September 1, 1998, September 2, 1998, September 3, 1998, September 4, 1998, September 5, 1998, September 6, 1998, September 6, 1998, September 6, 1998, September 6, 1998, September 7, 1998, September 8, 199 1998, September 29, 1998, September 29, 1998, September 28, 1998 and September 29, 1998 3/147,580 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 4, 1998, September 8, 1998, September 9, 1998, September 9, 1998, September 9, 1998, October 1, 1998, September 29, September 28, 1998 and September 29, 1998 Title: MOTOR VEHICLE DOOR LOCK, HOOD LOCK, OR THE LIKE A: Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David S. Safran Name: __ Street Address: 2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 600 ZIP 22102 City: McLean State: Virginia Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 7. Authorized to be charged to deposit account, for any deficiency in fee. Deposit Account Number: __ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Signature

PATENT

January 26, 1999

REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named
nventor, I hereby sell and assign to ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
of Postfach 300220, D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany
ts successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
America in and to

KEY COLLAR FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE DOOR LOCK OR THE LIKE AND MOTOR VEHICLE DOOR LOCK WITH THIS KEY COLLAR

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, executed on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
(Full Name) (Signature)
1. Date 04.06.98 Inventor Oliver JUNG Wiles
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German
Post Office Address <u>Lüneburger Strasse 14, 42279 Wuppertal, Germany</u>
2. Date OS 09 98 Inventor Siegfried REICHMANN Legfre'd (le: Q
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German
Post Office Address Weidenweg 12, 42929 Wermelskirchen, Germany
3. Date 09.09.98 Inventor Bernd ALLEFELD 3. Date
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German
Post Office Address Finkenberg 2, 58339 Breckerfeld, Germany
4. Date 08.09.98 Inventor Bernd WEYERSTALL J. Weget M
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German
Post Office Address Schenkstrasse 83, 42369 Wuppertal, Germany
5. Date 05 05 98 Inventor Berthold HUESSLER G. H.
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German
Post Office Address Pastorskamp 24, 48683 Ahaus, Germany

1

6. Date 01. 10. 98 Inventor Bernd HUSTER Beaut Kenter
Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship <u>German</u>
Post Office Address Jean-Paul-Strasse 12, 95213 Muenchberg, Germany
7. Date 19.09 1991 Inventor Hansjuergen LINDE Aus für gen hin all Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German Post Office Address Hutholzweg 18, 96450 Coburg, Germany
Post Office Address Hutholzweg 18, 96450 Coburg, Germany
8. Date 29.9.98 Inventor <u>Uwe NEUMANN</u> Une Mental Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German Post Office Address Kunigundendamm 146, 96050 Bamberg, Germany
9. Date 28.09.98 Inventor Heinrich PLETT Daw
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German
Post Office Address Ketzberger Höhe 3, 42929 Wermelskirchen, Germany
10. Date 24.09,92 Inventor Stefan SCHWITTERS FC
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German
Post Office Address Hardtstrasse 20A, 42897 Remscheid, Germany
11. Date Inventor
Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship Post Office Address
12. Date Inventor
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship
Post Office Address
Witness(es) (All)
5) A) / Omlandi
54 Marker 6) Charles
7) to hunder 8) (de.
9) / Ce 10) // ketan
11)